
2024-25

BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Tuesday, Nov 12
Parkwood @Weddington

Thursday, Nov 14
Weddington @Piedmont

Tuesday, Nov 19
Weddington @Monroe

Tuesday, Nov 26
Weddington @Cuthbertson

THANKSGIVING
BREAK

Tuesday, Dec 3
Weddington @SunValley

Thursday, Dec 5
Piedmont @Weddington

Tuesday, Dec 10
Weddington @Parkwood

Thursday, Dec 12
East Union @Weddington

WINTER BREAK

Tuesday, Jan 7
Monroe @Weddington

Thursday, Jan 9
Weddington @Porter Ridge

Monday, Jan 13
**Weddington @ Providence Day

Thursday, Jan 16
Sun Valley @Weddington

Tuesday, Jan 21
Marvin Ridge @Weddington

Thursday, Jan 23
** Weddington @ Charlotte Latin

** = non-conference
UCPS

TOURNAMENT
Jan 27-31

@Monroe Middle

GAME TIMES:
5:00/6:15

Boys first:Nov 12
Girls first:Dec 10
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